Clerk's Office Contract Report July 1, 2021 through July 31, 2021

Contract Expiration  Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance  Approved Approved Approval
Community Visioning and
BO-4202-21 Better City LLC Strategic Planning-Santiam | $  65,000.00  12/31/2021  7/1/2021 7/1/2021  7/1/2021  7/6/2021
Canyon Wildfire Recovery
HE-4214-21 |Family Building Blocks, Inc. Family Link MOA $ - 6/30/2023 8/1/2021 7/1/2021 7/6/2021 7/6/2021
PW-4201-21 RL Reimers Co. Brooks Force Main ARV $ 5000000  12/31/2021  7/1/2021 7112021 7/1/2021  7/1/2021  7/16/2021
Replacement Project
PW-4216-21 Oregon State Marine Board Butteville Landing Grant $ 24,000.00 8/1/2022 7/1/2021 7/1/2021 7/12/2021 7/12/2021 7/14/2021
S0-4203-21  Oregon State Marine Board 'I\g'”e Board Patrol Services | ¢ 30230500 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 7/1/2021  7/6/2021  7/21/2021  7/27/2021
National Association of County NACCHO grant agreement
PW-4218-21 | Offiials yioasingbaid $  10,000.00  9/29/2021  7/26/2021 7/2/2021  7/6/2021  7/9/2021  7/26/2021
BS-4205-21 | Accusource Inc ACC #815-21 Occupational ¢ 4500000 6/30/2024  7/13/2021 7/6/2021  7/6/2021  7/7/2021 7/9/2021
Health & Screening
V-4213-21 \S/\?;fli"éfsxsr Schools Juvenile o 5 00000 6/30/2024 77272021 7/6/2021  7/6/2021  7/7/2021  7/13/2021
Installation of gates on roads
PW-4188-21 |Outdoor Fence Company affected by the Beachie Creek | $ 222,153.80 12/31/2021| 7/14/2021 7/6/2021 7/6/2021 7/14/2021 7/1/2021
Fire
PW-4220-21 | North Santiam Paving Co. ’ng:{r” Road Stormwater g 1938500  12/31/2021  7/7/2021 7/6/2021  7/6/2021  7/6/2021  7/6/2021
Economic Impact and
BO-4196-21 |Econorthwest Opportunities Analysis- $  65000.00  12/31/2021  7/1/2021 70712021 7/7/2021  7/9/2021
Santiam Canyon Wildfire
Recovery
Fl-a207-p1  Maimus Consulting Services,  FY21/22 Consulting for $ 300000  6/30/2022  7/1/2021 70772021 77772021 7/8/2021
Inc. MAXCars System
BO-4210-21 \Wasson, Sean 22?\:6\2?330” Graphic Desion ¢ 500000 6/30/2023  7/2/2021 7/9/2021  7/12/2021  7/12/2021  7/13/2021
S0-4190-21 | Harden Psychological Harden _ Employee Screening 50500 00 g/30/2023  7/1/2021 7/9/2021)  7/9/2021  7/12/2021  7/16/2021
Associates, PC and Eval. for Hiring
S0-4192-21  orth Marion School District - North Marion _ LE Event $ 500000  6/30/2022 7/12/2021 7/9/2021  7/12/2021  7/12/2021  7/12/2021
#15 Coverage
S0-4206-21 Shangri-La Corp. Shangri-La _ Specialized $  30,000.00  6/30/2022  6/30/2021 7/9/2021  7/9/2021  7/12/2021  7/15/2021
Mental Health Services
BS-2182-18 Reece Complete Security Security Access & Software | ¢ 33600000 | 6/30/2023  8/26/2018 7/12/2021  7/12/2021  7/16/2021  7/26/2021
Solutions System
Cs-a191-21  Wilamette Workforce Econ - Youth Wage Grant 44,000.00  12/31/2021  5/1/2021 7/12/2021  7/12/2021  6/29/2021  7/11/2021
Partnership Program
HE-4124-21 2755 Partners LLC 27565 Partners LLC 649,563.59 |  7/31/2023  8/1/2021 7/12/2021  7/16/2021  7/22/2021]  7/28/2021
BEACHIE CREEK FIRE - North
PW-4193-21 Baker Rock Resources Fork Road Signs 108,993.87  8/31/2022  7/28/2021 7/12/2021  7/22/2021  7/28/2021 7/9/2021
BEACHIE CREEK FIRE - North
PW-4194-21 Riverbend Construction Fork Road - Gates Hill Road $ 182,669.33 9/30/2022| 7/28/2021 7/12/2021 7/22/2021 7/28/2021 7/9/2021

Repairs

Page 1 of 3




BS-4198-21 TraneOregon IT SERVER AC REPLACEMENT | $ 178,267.00  6/30/2022  6/21/2021 7/14/2021  7/22/2021  7/29/2021
PW-4185-21 Cmery & Sons Construction 2021 Sidewalk - ADA $  408,876.25 2/25/2023  7/28/2021 7/14/2021)  7/15/2021  7/28/2021 7/6/2021
Group Improvements
PW-4219-21 Oregon Department of ODOT 35014 - STBG funds ¢ ; 9/30/2024  8/16/2021 7/14/2021  7/15/2021  7/28/2021  8/16/2021
Transportation exchange Master Agreement
A&E services contract for
PW-4222-21 West Consultants, Inc. hydraulic studies for the Butte | $ 16,856.81 12/31/2022| 7/20/2021 7/14/2021 7/16/2021 7/16/2021 7/22/2021
Creek Bridge project
HE-4232-21 |Oregon Health Authority l'_%;ilﬁ71435 PSRB Tort $ ; 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 7/15/2021  7/15/2021  7/29/2021
PW-4233-21 g:;pglmhard & Vineyard Detroit Road Stabilization $  10,000.00  12/31/2021  7/18/2021 7/16/2021)  7/16/2021  7/16/2021  7/16/2021
S0-4147-21 /’l":gfn”eg‘)“”ty District MCDA _ SBA16 Pilot Program | $ 236,741.00 |  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 7/16/2021)  7/19/2021  7/28/2021  6/18/2021
BO-4227-21 lI_D):;Jt?lsc tR“ra' Fire Protection | oo building Infrastructure $  30,000.00  11/30/2021  7/25/2021 7/19/2021)  7/19/2021  7/20/2021  7/27/2021
PW-4119-21 River City Environmental Inc || 2nsPortation and Disposal of ¢ 5 606 000 00 | 6/30/2026 97672021 7/19/2021  7/19/2021  8/4/2021 8/9/2021
Leachate Wastewater
PW-4120-21 Finley-Buttes Landfill Transportation and Disposal of ¢ 5 60 00000 | 6/30/2026  9/6/2021 7/19/2021  7/19/2021  8/4/2021
Leachate Wastewater
PW-4121-21 Patriot Environmental Services | 2nsportation and Disposal of o & 5 506 o9 6/30/2026  9/6/2021 7/19/2021)  7/19/2021  8/4/2021  8/13/2021
Leachate Wastewater
PW-4228-21 |Unifirst Corporation Brooks Uniform Services $ 10,000.00 7/31/2022 8/1/2021 7/19/2021 7/19/2021 7/19/2021 7/20/2021
IGA for creation of a new
Department of Land Multi-Jurisdictional Natural
PW-4230-21 Conservation and cietior $ ; 7/23/2024  7/23/2021 7/19/2021)  7/19/2021  7/21/2021  7/23/2021
Hazards Mitigation Plan for
Development .
Marion County
PW-4226-21 |US Department of Agriculture |North Fork Park Fire Work $ 63,804.68 1/28/2022| 7/31/2021 7/22/2021 7/22/2021 7/26/2021 7/28/2021
PW-4231-21 R Franco Restoration Mowing Services $ 10,000.00 7/30/2022| 7/25/2021 7/22/2021 7/30/2021 7/30/2021 8/11/2021
HE-4212-p1 Bridgeway Recovery Services,  Provide Dedicated Co- 238,080.00 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 7/23/2021 9/1/2021
Inc. Occurring Counselors
HE-4236-21 |A WorkSAFE Service, Inc. Perform Urinalysis Collection ¢ 49 554 g 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 7/23/2021)  7/26/2021  8/4/2021  8/16/2021
Services for Specialty Courts
HE-4243-21 |Oregon Health Authority PH IGA #170702 _'$ 200,000.00  6/30/2023  6/30/2021 7/23/2021  7/26/2021  8/4/2021
Environmental Health Services
HR-1792-17 Idea Learning Group Custom Instructional Design ¢ 556 000 00 | 6/30/2022  10/1/2017 C/O 2021-01 7/23/2021  7/27/2021  8/4/2021 8/4/2021
and Production Services
PW-4245-21 David Evans & Associates Inc. CoooMie Creek Fire canyon ¢ gq g0 00 | 12/31/2022  8/3/2021 7/26/2021  7/26/2021  7/27/2021 8/3/2021
recovery project management
IV-4244-21 | Oregon Youth Authority g&/g;g;cp Basic and $ 1,982,092.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 7/27/2021  8/2/2021  8/11/2021
Right of Way Agreement with
PW-4268-21 Willamette Intermodal Group, = $ ; 12/31/2023  7/28/2021 7/28/2021  7/28/2021  7/28/2021  7/29/2021

LLC for Lebrun Road

Page 2 of 3




BO-4271-21

Western Economic Services

Coronavirus State and Local
Fiscal Recovery Funds (SLFRF)
Reporting Requirements

$

10,000.00

7/31/2022

8/1/2021

7/30/2021

7/30/2021

8/3/2021

Page 3 of 3




	JUL21

